
Basic information

2012/0066(COD)

COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision procedure)
Directive

Procedure completed

Placing on the market of portable batteries and accumulators containing 
cadmium intended for use in cordless power tools, and of button cells 
with low mercury content

Amending Directive 2006/66/EC 2003/0282(COD)

Subject

2.10.03 Standardisation, EC/EU standards and trade mark, certification, 
compliance
3.40.01 Chemical industry, fertilizers, plastics
3.70.12 Waste management, domestic waste, packaging, light industrial 
waste
3.70.13 Dangerous substances, toxic and radioactive wastes (storage, 
transport)
4.60.08 Safety of products and services, product liability
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